## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/907113

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. Christopher Flaherty	2002-05-22
William Gorman	2002-05-22
John Garibotto	2002-05-22
Timothy Wood	2002-05-22
Patrick Gutelius	2002-05-22

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Insulet Corporation			Bedford	MASSACHUSETTS	01730

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 7813947778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 036310

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 R. Anthony Diehl

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-03-21

Total Attachments: 4

source=A1.tif

source=A2.tif

source=A3.tif

source=A4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015802 FRAME: 0100

800017156

CH \$40.00 503188 10907

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

We, J. Christopher Flaherty, 242 Ipswich Road, Topsfield, Massachusetts 01983, U.S.A., William Gorman, 62 Lakeshore Drive, South Hamilton, Massachusetts 01982, U.S.A., John Garibotto, 29 Winthrop Street, Apt. 1, Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129, U.S.A., Timothy Wood, 4 Alice Avenue, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, U.S.A., and Patrick Gutelius, 4 Wheeler Road, Monroe, Connecticut 06468, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

### INSULET CORPORATION

a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Cummings Center, Suite 231G, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915, U.S.A., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## **INSULET CORPORATION**

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### TRANSCUTANEOUS FLUID DELIVERY SYSTEM

described in United States non-provisional patent application Serial No. 10/128,206, filed on April 23, 2002 (authorizing our attorney(s), who are authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the serial number of said application, when known), and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said provisional and non-provisional application(s).

And we agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or

PATENT REEL: 015802 FRAME: 0101 proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
	J. Christopher Flaherty	•
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	,	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) ) ss	
County of	)	
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his free act, 2002.	bove named J. Christopher Flaherty and deed, before me, this d	
	the state of the state of the	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	
	Seal	

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of, 2002.
	and the second second
	William Gorman/
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
	) ss
County of	)
	bove named William Gorman and acknowledged the and deed, before me, this day of
	Land to the state of the state
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Seal
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of, 2002.
	John Garibotto
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
	) ss
County of	)
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his free act	and deed, before me, this day of
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Seal

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
		/ / ·
	Timothy Wood	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) ) ss	
County of		
Then personally appeared the all foregoing instrument to be his free act 2002.	bove named Timothy Wood and a and deed, before me, this	
	Notary Public	1726
	Notary Public My commission expires: Seal	e grand and the state of
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	2002
with NESS my hand and seat this		
	Report of	
	Patrick Gutelius	<u> </u>
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)	
County of	) ss )	
Then personally appeared the all foregoing instrument to be his free act and appeared. , 2002.	bove named Patrick Gutelius and and deed, before me, this	
	N-4 D. 1.1.	
	Notary Public My commission expires: Seal	SEONGE STÄUREET
Attorney Docket: 59249-033 (INSL-121) Mark G. Lappin, P.C. McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 28 State Street Boston, MA 02109-1775 Tel.: (617) 535-4000 Fax: (617) 535-3800		NEW ACT DE TITLE CAMBOLISE ESPERA

PATENT REEL: 015802 FRAME: 0104

BST99 1287433-1.059249.0033

**RECORDED: 03/21/2005**